

ST 05 (09) 2019

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 23

25.08.2022

All the 3 (three) accused persons on C.B. are present in dock.

Ld APP for the State and Ld Advocate for the accused persons are also present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness Prakash Dey is present.

PW2 is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-2.

To date (26.08.2022) for examination of PW-3.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).