

ST 05 (09) 2019

Reg. 85/2019

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 27

29.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence. All the three accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira. Ld PP-in-charge as well as defence counsel are present in Court. Ld PP-in-charge files hazira of the witness namely Rabi Naskar. Ld PP also files a petition U/S 161 of CrPC. The petition is accepted.

The witness namely Rabi Naskar is examined as PW3, he is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged.

Fix 15.12.2023 for appearance and evidence of CSW 5.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).